
RESOLUTION NO. 1993- 170 

AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO CONTRACT NO. 93035 
WITH NATIONAL ENGINEERING AND CONTRACTING COMPANY 
FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE GCRTA PASSENGER 
.ACCESSWAY TO GATEWAY IN THE AMOUNT OF $570,516.60, 
CAPITAL GRANT OH-90-XIT0 $195,7~2.00 ($154,464.11 
IN FEDERAL FUNDS ~HICH REPRESENTS APPROXIMATELY 27% 

OF THE TOTAL COST) AND $374,744.60 LOCAL MATCH 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees, by Resolution No. 1993-101 
authorized a contract with National Engineering and Contracting Co., located 
at 12608 Alameda Drive, Strongsville, Ohio 44136 for the construction of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority’s Accessway to Gateway in the 
total amount of $7,745,0007 and 

WHEREAS, the Accessway is being constructed through an existing 
structure and as a result the contractor has encountered both hidden and 
unforeseeable site condition which require removal and corrective action in 
order to achieve final construction schedule; and 

WHEREAS, the Authority desires to issue directed changes to the 
construction of the Accessway in order to address unforeseen site 
conditions, ensure passenger safety, to provide the amenities necessary for 
passenger comfort and convenience and to ensure completion of the 
construction within the agreed schedule; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to his authority and to maintain the integrity 
of the schedule the General Manager has authorized eighty-eight thousand 
three hundred eighty-nine & 00/i00 dollars ($88,389.00) in changes; and 

WHEREAS, to accomplished the changes required by this action it is 
necessary to increase the amount authorized in Resolution 1993-101 by five 
hundred seventy thousand five hundred sixteen & 00/i00 dollars 
($570,516.60). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section i. That the General Manager be and he is hereby 
authorize to execute a Change Order in an amount not to exceed five hundred 
seventy thousand five hundred sixteen & 60/100 dollars ($570,516.60) for 
Contract 93035 with National Engineering and Contracting Company for Project 
Nol 30, GCRTA Passenger Accessway to Gateway, for directed changes to 
facilitate construction and to maintain the integrity of the construction 
schedule. 

Section 2. That the General Manager, be and he is hereby fully 
reauthorized to execute his Change Order authority pursuant to the GCRTA 
Procurement Policy Manual for purposes of this contract. 

Section 3. That the amount authorized for said contract is 
amended to eight million four hundred three thousand nine hundred five & 
60/100 dollars ($8,403,905.60). 



Resolution No. 1993-170 
PASSENGER ACCESSWAY CHANGE ORDER/National Engineering & Contracting 
Page 2 

~Section 4. That said contract shall be payable from Capital Grant 
OX-90-XI70 $195,722.00 and Local Match $374,744.60. 

Section 4. That this resolution shall become effective 
immediately upon its adoption. 

Adopted: October 26 , 1993 

Secretary-Y~er 

President 


